# OP \$240,00 68681

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

# **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

| Name                           | Execution Date |
|--------------------------------|----------------|
| OCE DOCUMENT TECHNOLOGIES GMBH | 09/02/2008     |

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

| Name:             | Captaris, Inc.        |  |  |
|-------------------|-----------------------|--|--|
| Street Address:   | 301-116th Avenue S.E. |  |  |
| Internal Address: | Suite 400             |  |  |
| City:             | Bellevue              |  |  |
| State/Country:    | WASHINGTON            |  |  |
| Postal Code:      | 98004                 |  |  |

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6

| Property Type       | Number   |
|---------------------|----------|
| Patent Number:      | 6868178  |
| Application Number: | 11917882 |
| Application Number: | 12063723 |
| Application Number: | 10573429 |
| Application Number: | 10571239 |
| Application Number: | 10549063 |

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (206)359-9219

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: solson@perkinscoie.com

Correspondent Name: Stephanie Olson
Address Line 1: PO Box 1247
Address Line 2: SEA-PAT

Address Line 4: Seattle, WASHINGTON 98111-1247

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 12014.8036-41 US00

PATENT

500657081 REEL: 021570 FRAME: 0520

| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | un M. Ng |
|--------------------|----------|
|--------------------|----------|

# **Total Attachments: 3**

source=803641ExecutedAssignmentsOCEtoCaptaris#page1.tif source=803641ExecutedAssignmentsOCEtoCaptaris#page2.tif source=803641ExecutedAssignmentsOCEtoCaptaris#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 021570 FRAME: 0521

### **ASSIGNMENT**

OCE DOCUMENT TECHNOLOGIES GMBH, a corporation organized under and pursuant to the laws of Germany having its principal place of business at Max-Stromeyer-Strasse 116; D-78467; Konstanz; GERMANY (hereinafter referred to as "Assignor"), is the sole and exclusive owner, by assignment, of the Patent Applications listed in Schedule A; and

Captaris, Inc., a Corporation organized under and pursuant to the laws of Washington having its principal place of business at Suite 400, 301 - 116th Avenue S.E., Bellevue, Washington 98004 (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee"), is desires to acquire the right, title and interest in, to and under said Patent Applications and the inventions covered thereby;

For valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which Assignor acknowledges, Assignor hereby sells, assigns, and transfers to Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said applications for all original, divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, substitute or reissue applications and patents applied for or granted therefore in the United States of America and all other countries on the attached list of Schedule A, and the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue all patents on Schedule A to said assignee herein, as assignee of the entire interest therein; and the undersigned for itself and its legal representatives, heirs and assigns does hereby agree and covenant without further remuneration, to execute and deliver all divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, reissue and other applications for Letters Patent and all assignments thereof to said assignee or its assigns, to communicate to said assignee or its representatives all facts known to the undersigned respecting said inventions listed on Schedule A whenever requested, to testify in any interferences or other legal proceedings in which any of said applications or patents may become involved, to sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths, and do generally everything necessary to aid assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees to obtain patent protection for said inventions listed on Schedule A in the United States of America and all other countries, the expenses incident to said applications listed on Schedule A to be borne and paid by said assignee.

1

# **SCHEDULE A**

| Document<br>Number | Document<br>Date | Inventor          | Title   | Ctry |
|--------------------|------------------|-------------------|---|------|
| US2007-0201768A1   | 30-Aug-2007      | Matthias Schielen | METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR<br>ACQUIRING DATA FROM<br>MACHINE-READABLE<br>DOCUMENTS                                       | US   |
| US2007-0065011A1   | 22-Mar-2007      | Matthias Schielen | METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR COLLECTING DATA FROM A PLURALITY OF MACHINE-READABLE DOCUMENTS                                | US   |
| US2006-0210149A1   | 21-Sep-2006      | Martin Hund       | METHOD AND DEVICE FOR PROCESSING COLOUR INFORMATION OF A PATTERN HAVING CLUTTERED AND USEFUL INFORMATION CHARACTERS | US   |
| 12/063,723         | Feb 13, 2008     | Martin Frede      | SCANNER FOR OPTICALLY AND ELECTRICALLY SCANNING TRANSPONDER- EQUIPPED DOCUMENT                                      | US   |
| 11/917,882         | Dec 19, 2007     | Johannes Schacht  | METHOD, SYSTEM AND COMPUTER PROGRAM PRODUCT FOR TRANSMITTING DATA FROM A DOCUMENT APPLICATION TO A DATA APPLICATION | US   |
| 6,868,178          | 15-Mar-2005      | Bernhard Frei     | METHOD FOR PROCESSING<br>IMAGE DATA   | US   |

Representative of OCE Document Technologies GMBH

Date:

United States of America

State of County of

ame MARTIN MAYER, 2008, before me On this

described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged execution

of the same.

OFFICIAL SEAL

DONNA B. MORGAN

Notary Public - State of Illinois My Commission Expires May 05, 2011

12014-8036.US00-12014.8041 US00/LEGAL14580541.1

**PATENT REEL: 021570 FRAME: 0524** 

RECORDED: 09/24/2008